FURTHER RESOLVED, That the County Treasurer is hereby
authorized and directed to transfer the said amounts from any funds available
therefore.

Carried: Ayes: 1512 Noes: 0 Absent: 106; Knab

Supervisor Humphrey, Chairman of the Finance Committee presented the bills
in the amount of Nine Hundred Seventy Five Thousand, Two Hundred Ninety
Three Dollars, Thirty Nine Cents ($975,293.39).

Carried: Ayes: 1512 Noes: 0 Absent: 106; Knab

Chairman Berwanger, T/Arcade, made a motion to consolidate
Resolutions Office #’s 4 through 15 for consent agenda. Supervisor Rogers,
T/Pike seconded the motion. A voice vote was taken and the request was

[...]

application and all related documents for participation in the Juvenile
Accountability Incentive Block Grant (JAIBG) program being administrated by
the NYS Division of Criminal Justice Services on behalf of the County of
Wyoming for an award allocation of Sixteen Thousand, Seven Hundred, Sixty
Three Dollars ($16,763.00), and to provide the required local match of funds
from the County of Wyoming (10 per cent of the total cost of the program)
pursuant to Federal grant requirements for the period of October 1, 2001 through
September 30, 2002.

Carried: Ayes: 1512 Noes:

[...]

of the County Attorney, is hereby authorized and directed to sign an agreement
with the Wyoming County Chamber of Commerce, 6470 Route 20A, Suite 2,
Perry, NY 14530-9798 for the purpose of providing economic development
marketing services for Wyoming County; cost of said agreement not to exceed
Twenty Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00); effective January 1, 2001 through
December 31, 2001.

Carried: Ayes: 1618 Noes: 0 Absent: 0

#25

RESOLUTION NO. 01-50
(February 15, 2001)

By Mrs. West, Chairman of the Public Safety Committee:

CHAIRMAN AUTHORIZED TO SIGN CONTRACT WITH
WCCH

BE IT RESOLVED, That the Chairman of this Board, with the approval of

[...]

authorized and directed to sign a contract with, Wyoming County Community
Hospital, 400 N. Main Street, Warsaw, NY, for the purpose of workplace health
related services for the Wyoming County Jail, said contract period January 01,
2001 through December 31,2001, in an amount not to exceed Twenty Seven
Thousand Dollars ($27,000.00).

Carried: Ayes: 1618 Noes: 0 Absent: 0
#26

RESOLUTION NO. 01-51
(February 15, 2001)

By Mrs. West, Chairman of the Public Safety Committee:

CHAIRMAN AUTHORIZED TO SIGN CONTRACT
WITH FRONTIER FOOD SERVICE, INC.

BE IT RESOLVED, That the Chairman of this Board, with the approval of

[...]

the Local Emergency Management Assistance Participation Agreement for
Federal Fiscal Year (FFY) 2001 which covers the period from October 1, 2000
through September 30, 2001; the tentative EMA allocation for use by the Bureau
of Fire/Civil Defense of Wyoming County for budgeting purposes is estimated
at Thirteen Thousand, Eight Hundred Ninety Six Dollars ($13,896.00).

Carried: Ayes: 1618 Noes: 0 Absent: 0
#31

RESOLUTION NO. 01-56
(February 15, 2001)

By Mr. Rogers, Chairman of the Health and Human Services Committee:

CHAIRMAN/COMMISSIONER AUTHORIZED TO SIGN

CONTRACT WITH YMCA OF GENESEE COUNTY ON
BEHALF OF THE SOCIAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT

[...]

Social Services, with the approval of the County Attorney, is hereby authorized
and directed to sign a contract with the YMCA of Genesee County, for the
purpose of providing Family Child Care and School Age Registration Services;
cost of said contract not to exceed Twenty Seven Thousand Dollars
($27,000.00); effective August 1, 2000 through July 31, 2001.

Carried: Ayes: 1618 Noes: 0 Absent: 0
#32

RESOLUTION NO. 01-57
(February 15, 2001)

By Mr. Cox, Chairman of the Agriculture Committee:

CHAIRMAN AUTHORIZED TO SIGN LETTER OF
AGREEMENT WITH CORNELL COOPERATIVE

[...]

hereby authorized to execute the Letter of Agreement, dated December 18, 2000
in the name of the County of Wyoming, between the said County and the
Cornell Cooperative Extension of Wyoming County for the expenditure of
money appropriated by the Board of Supervisors in the 2001 budget, in the
amount of Four Hundred Ninety One Thousand, Four Hundred Eighty Three
Dollars ($491,483.00) for the support and maintenance of the work of the
Cornell Cooperative Extension of this County.

Carried: Ayes: 1618 Noes: 0 Absent: 0
# 33

RESOLUTION NO. 01-58
(February 15, 2001)

By Mrs. Humphrey, Chairman of the Finance Committee:

CHAIRMAN AUTHORIZED TO AWARD BID